## **Fifth Amendment to Lease Agreement**

This Fifth Amendment to Lease Agreement (the "Amendment") is made and entered into this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2025 (the "Effective Date"), by and between the Town of Erie, a Colorado municipal corporation with an address of P.O. Box 750, Erie, CO 80516 (the "Town"), and Vector Air Management, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company with a principal place of business at 395 Airport Drive, Erie, CO 80516 ("Lessee") (each a "Party" and collectively the "Parties").

Whereas, the Town is the owner and operator of the Erie Municipal Airport, more particularly described in **Exhibit A**, attached and incorporated by this reference (the "Airport");

Whereas, on December 12, 2023, the Parties entered into a Lease Agreement for the Airport;

Whereas, on March 26, 2024, the Parties amended the Lease Agreement to extend the term (the "First Amendment");

Whereas, on June 25, 2024, the Parties amended the Lease Agreement to extend the term (the "Second Amendment");

Whereas, on September 24, 2024, the Parties amended the Lease Agreement to extend the term (the "Third Amendment"); and

Whereas, on December 10, 2024, the Parties amended the Lease Agreement to extend the term (the "Third Amendment"); and

Whereas, the Parties wish to amend the Lease Agreement again to extend the term.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the promises and the mutual covenants herein contained, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. The term of the Lease Agreement shall be extended through June 30, 2025.
- 2. All other provisions of the Lease Agreement shall remain in full force and effect as written.

In Witness Whereof, the Parties have executed this Fourth Amendment as of the Effective Date.

	Town of Erie, Colorado
Attest:	Andrew J. Moore, Mayor
Debbie Stamp, Town Clerk	Lessee
State of Colorado ) ) ss. County of)	
	owledged before me this day of of Vector Air
My Commission expires:	
(Seal)	Notary Public